

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : TSK.8/2012

Complainant/ appellant : Shri Baikuntha Chetia

Respondent : Mission Co-ordinator, SSA, Tinsukia

ORDER 26.6.2015

Seen the second appeal petition dtd 24.4.12 followed by reminder dtd 26.8.13 from the Governor Secretariat. From perusal of the case records it appears that the Dist. Mission Co-ordinator, SSA, Post Office- Tinsukia,. PIN-786125 was already directed by the Commission vide letter dtd. 8.6.12 to dispose of the first appeal petition of the petitioner Shri Baikuntha Chetia within 30 days. The District Mission Co-ordinator, SSA, Tinsukia is hereby given one more opportunity and is directed to furnish the required information to the petitioner, which are admissible under the relevant provisions of the RTI Act to the petitioner within 15 days from the date of receipt of this order, if the same has already not provided and inform this Commission about compliance of this order, failing which steps will be taken for appropriate penal action.

(H. S. Das)
Assam State Chief Information Commissioner,
Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Secretary & Registrar Assam State Information Commission

Memo No. TSK.8/2012 Dtd. 26.6.2015

Copy to:

- 1. The District Mission Co-ordinator, Sarba Siksha Abhijan, Tinsukia, Dist. Tinsukia, Assam, PIN-786125 for information and necessary action.
- 2. Shri Baikuntha Chetia, president, New Horizon, Bye Lane No. 3, Chaneki Path, Bagherbori, Panjabari, Guwahati- 37 for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.

Secretary & Registrar
Assam State Information Commission